



GE Power India Limited

CIN-L74140MH1992PLC068379

Corporate Office: Axis House, Plot No 1-14, Towers 5 & 6,
Jaypee Wish Town, Sector 128 Noida
Uttar Pradesh - 201301

T +91 0120 5011011
F +91 0120 5011100

13 August 2023

To,
The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

To,
The Manager - Listing
BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: **GEPIL**

Scrip Code: **532309**

Sub.: Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results – Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement published in English and regional (Marathi) newspapers for the unaudited financial Results of the quarter ended 30 June 2023, that were approved by the Board in its meeting held on 11 August 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,

For GE Power India Limited

Kamna Tiwari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the 1st Quarter and three Months Ended 30.06.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ending/ Current Year ending 30.06.2023	Year to date Figures/Previous Year ending 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	339.19	1,289.87	349.01
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	37.59	179.17	53.17
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#))	37.59	180.32	53.17
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	27.81	137.36	39.35
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	27.81	137.36	39.35
6 Equity Share Capital	689.00	689.00	689.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	0.00	214.45	0.00
8 Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	0.40	1.99	0.57
(b) Diluted	0.40	1.99	0.57

Note:
1. The above extract of unaudited Financial Result was reviewed by the audit committee held on 11.08.2023 and approved at the Board Meeting held on 12.08.2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kunststoffindia.com).
3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Director Kunststoffe Industries Limited
Soniya P. Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 02658794

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.08.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
Take Note That my client, M/s. MMKH Productions Pvt. Ltd. is intending to purchase the property more particularly described in the Schedule given hereinbelow, from its owner being Mr. Dinesh Shishupal Punia. Any person's including any individual, Hindu undivided family, Company, Bank, Financial Institution, non-banking financial institution, Firm, Association of persons, Body of Individuals whether incorporated or not, lenders and/or creditors having any objection, claim, right, title and/or interest in respect of the said property or any part or portion thereof by way of inheritance, share, sale, Memorandum of understanding, exchange, mortgage, pledge, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, succession, possession, lease, tenancy, maintenance, easement, license, bequest, share, assignment, lien, attachment, development rights, right of way, lis pendens, reservation, agreement, or any liability or commitment or demand of any nature whatsoever or otherwise, are hereby requested to inform the same to me in writing or by email, within a period of 14 days from the date of the publication of this public notice, failing which any such claims, of such person shall be treated as waived and my client shall proceed ahead to purchase the said property from its owner.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
Commercial unit (office) bearing no. 212, 2nd floor, Gemstar Commercial Complex, situated on plot bearing CTS nos. 348/A-1 and 348/A-2 of village Valhai, Rameshchandra Lane Extension, Kaanchpada, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064 alongwith one open parking parking space bearing no. 36 in the basement of Gemstar Commercial Complex.
Date: 13th of August, 2023. Sd/-
Place: Mumbai Siddiquee and Associates
Adv. Rizwan Siddiquee
214/215, 2nd floor, Woodrow Commercial Premises, Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053
Email id: rizwansiddiquee@gmail.com
rizwan@siddiqueeandassociates.com

PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Off: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049.
Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdcl.chairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdcl.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED RESULTS			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	96.54	305.12	23.40	374.93	15.05	275.59	20.18	330.12
Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	15.56	235.65	(59.63)	686.57	(85.22)	209.15	(66.75)	618.91
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	15.56	235.65	(59.63)	686.57	(85.22)	209.15	(66.75)	618.91
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	15.56	867.72	(59.63)	696.88	(85.22)	841.23	(66.75)	629.22
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)				6,896.75				6,273.37
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of '5/- each):								
(a) Basic	0.09	5.11	(0.35)	4.11	(0.50)	4.96	(0.39)	3.71
(b) Diluted	0.09	5.11	(0.35)	4.11	(0.50)	4.96	(0.39)	3.71
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of '5/- each):								
(a) Basic	0.09	5.11	(0.35)	4.11	(0.50)	4.96	(0.39)	3.71
(b) Diluted	0.09	5.11	(0.35)	4.11	(0.50)	4.96	(0.39)	3.71

Notes:
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Saturday, 12th August 2023
a) Provision for Current Taxation for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has not been provided & will be accounted on annual audit account
b) Deferred tax liability / asset for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has not been provided & will be accounted on Annual Audited Accounts, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 12 on 'Income Taxes'.
3) The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment received Presidential assent in September, 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India, however, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified.
The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period when the Code becomes effective.
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ppdcl.com

For Prime Property Development Corporation Ltd
P. L. Soni
Chairman (DIN: 00006463)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.08.2023

GE Power India Limited
CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379 Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051
Website: https://www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited E-Mail ID: in.investor-relations@ge.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 (₹ Millions, except per share data)

Sl.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	
		30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	30 June 2022
		Standalone		Consolidated				
1.	Total income from operations	4,402.8	18,840.0	5,200.1	4,402.8	18,840.3	5,200.1	
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,363.2	-3,236.0	-632.2	-1,357.9	-3,205.8	-632.3	
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,363.2	-3,342.9	-633.2	-1,357.9	-3,312.7	-632.3	
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,363.2	-4,436.0	-591.1	-1,357.9	-4,405.8	-590.2	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1,369.7	-4,461.9	-591.8	-1,364.4	-4,433.0	-590.9	
6.	Equity share capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	Basic	-20.28	-65.99	-8.79	-20.20	-65.54	-8.78	
	Diluted	-20.28	-65.99	-8.79	-20.20	-65.54	-8.78	

*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve for the period ended as on 31 March 2023 was ₹ 1995.0 millions

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited).
b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 August 2023. The results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board
(PRASHANT CHIRNJI JAIN)
Managing Director
DIN 06828019

Place: Noida
Date : 11 August 2023

MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504
111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015
Email : secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website : www.mbsfl.com

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations & other Income	515.45	64.09	246.95	1,054.94	532.74	80.90	263.10	1,150.60
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	411.47	(52.55)	174.77	700.76	408.03	(60.04)	158.18	680.42
3	Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	411.47	(52.55)	174.77	700.76	408.03	(60.04)	158.18	680.42
4	Net Profit after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	307.78	(64.68)	135.53	498.14	304.13	(72.41)	118.75	476.84
5	Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	1,577.52	(623.38)	(1,579.73)	(364.79)	1,994.73	(766.53)	(1,977.11)	(580.22)
6	Total Comprehensive Income after Taxes	1,885.30	(688.06)	(1,444.20)	133.35	2,298.86	(838.94)	(1,858.36)	(103.38)
7	Equity Share Capital	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75
8	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per last audited accounts)				6,396.96				8,062.38
9	Earning Per Share (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each)								
	a. Basic:	4.42	(0.92)	1.94	7.15	4.36	(1.03)	1.70	6.84
	b. Diluted:	4.42	(0.92)	1.94	7.15	4.36	(1.03)	1.70	6.84

NOTE:
1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April 2019 and the effective date of such transition is 1st April 2018. Such Transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (Collectively referred to as the Previous GAAP).
2. The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors on 11th August 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
3. The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, re-arranged, wherever necessary.
4. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and year ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.mbsfl.com

For and on behalf of Mukesh Babu Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Babu
Managing Director
DIN : 00224300

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 11-08-2023

Aimco Pesticides Limited
Regd. Office: B/1 MIDC Indl. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri
Corporate Identity Number: L24210MH1987PLC044362
Tel: 91-22-67604000, Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com, Website: www.aimcopesticides.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,629.85	4,163.49	7,081.81	20,729.08	4,629.85	4,165.36	7,081.81	20,730.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(789.93)	(637.19)	376.70	(262.48)	(795.58)	(637.60)	372.20	(279.75)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(789.93)	(637.19)	376.70	(262.48)	(795.58)	(637.60)	372.20	(279.75)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(593.67)	(474.69)	275.41	(201.26)	(599.32)	(475.10)	270.91	(218.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(597.22)	(495.22)	274.62	(215.45)	(602.94)	(495.80)	270.70	(228.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,632.25				3,670.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic :	(6.20)	(4.95)	2.87	(2.10)	(6.25)	(4.96)	2.83	(2.28)
	2. Diluted :	(6.20)	(4.95)	2.87	(2.10)	(6.25)	(4.96)	2.83	(2.28)

Notes:
1. The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on 12th August, 2023.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
3. The Company operates in one single primary segment viz., Agrochemicals. Hence, the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 'Segment Reporting' is not given.
4. Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended 31.03.2023, which were subjected to limited review.
5. The figures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to confirm with the figures presented in the current period / year.

For Aimco Pesticides Limited
Sd/-
Elizabeth Shrivastava
Managing Director
DIN: 00184865

Date : 12.08.2023

REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LTD
92-D, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067 Website : www.rexnordindia.com
CIN No.: L31200MH1988PLC047946

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (₹ in Lakhs) (Except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	2492.01	2314.75	2160.68	8846.81	2492.01	2314.75	2160.68	8846.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	327.16	196.85	358.86	1,103.45	325.50	194.67	357.08	1,096.56
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	327.16	(41.55)	358.86	865.05	325.50	(43.73)	357.08	858.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	241.81	(36.53)	268.54	642.00	240.15	(38.71)	266.76	635.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	241.61	(36.11)	268.13	641.19	239.95	(38.29)	266.35	634.30
6.	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4674.41				4559.39
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic	2.17	(0.33)	2.41	5.75	2.15	(0.35)	2.39	5.69
	2. Diluted	2.12	(0.33)	2.41	5.75	2.11	(0.35)	2.39	5.69

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Mumbai Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rexnordindia.com
2. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited financial figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and published year to date unaudited figures upto December 2022, being the end of third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2023 which was subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board
REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LTD
Sd/-
KISHORECHAND TALWAR
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00351751

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th August 2022

WANBURY LIMITED
Regd Office: BSEL Tech Park, B Wing, 10th Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703
CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 Tel: 91 22 67942222 Fax : 91 22 67942111/333

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30/06/2023		31/03/2023	

ANNAPURNA SWADISHT LIMITED
 Registered Office: Chatterjee International Building, 13th Floor, Unit No A01 and A02, 33A, Jawaharal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700071
 CIN: L15133WB2022PLC251553
 Phone: +91 33 46032805; E-mail: cs@annapurnasnacks.in; Website: www.annapurnasnacks.in

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS OF 2ND ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Tuesday, September 5, 2023, at 10.30 a.m. through Video Conferencing (VC) / other Audio Video Means (OAVM) to transact the businesses as set forth in the Notice of AGM dated August 7, 2023.

Electronic dispatch of the Annual Report, 2023, along with the AGM Notice have been completed on August 12, 2023. The Notice of AGM is also available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (at www.nseindia.com). Notice is further given that the Company is providing electronic voting facility to the members to exercise their votes on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice of AGM. The company has engaged NSDL for providing e-voting facility. The details of remote e-voting are given below:

(i) The remote e-voting will commence on Saturday, September 2, 2023 from 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, September 4, 2023, 2023 till 5.00 p.m. The e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter, and no one shall be allowed to vote electronically after September 4, 2023 (5.00 p.m.).

(ii) The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e. August 29, 2023.

(iii) Notice of AGM has been sent to all the members whose names appeared in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners as on August 8, 2023. Any person who acquires equity shares of the Company and becomes a Member after August 8, 2023, and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. August 29, 2023, may obtain the Login ID and Password by sending a request at info@skylinert.com, or call at Tel: +91-11-40450193-197.

(iv) Once a vote is cast by the Member, he shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

(v) The facility of casting vote through e-voting will be made available at the AGM and the eligible members attending the AGM shall be able to cast their vote at AGM via e-voting.

(vi) The Members who cast their vote by remote e-voting may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual for members available at the downloads section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request to Amit.Fishal at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, August 29, 2023 to Monday, September 4, 2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

By Order of the Board of Directors
ANNAPURNA SWADISHT LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Shaheel Ahmed
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
 Date: August 12, 2023

PATBACK BUSINESS LIMITED
 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747
 Regd. Off: Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 | Ph No: 011-27860681
 Email id: crazypricngdel@gmail.com | Website: www.patback.in

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (₹ In Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023 (Un-audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)		30/06/2022 (Un-audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2.18	35.63	0.63	105.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.08)	28.57	(3.20)	84.07
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(5.08)	28.57	(3.20)	84.07
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(5.08)	21.09	(3.20)	62.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.08)	21.09	(3.20)	62.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.80	24.80	24.80	24.80
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	73.14	8.99	8.99	8.99
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic :	(2.05)	8.51	(1.29)	25.25	
2. Diluted :	(2.05)	8.51	(1.29)	25.25	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Website of the Company i.e. (www.patback.in) and website of the stock exchange(s) (www.nse.in).
- The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 12th August, 2023.
- The Financial result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Ind-AS rules (As amended).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Patback Business Limited
 Sd/-
 Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director)
 DIN: 00749265

Date: 12.08.2023
 Place: New Delhi

SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD
 CIN No: L65993WB1979PLC032012
 221, RABINDRA SARANI, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO-1, KOLKATA-700007
 Email ID: symbioxinvestment100@gmail.com; www.symbioxinvestment.com; Contact No: 033-22740909
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023
 Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
	(30/06/2023)	(30/06/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total Income from operations (net)	147.66	273.88	399.88
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	11.35	51.53	15.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	11.35	51.53	15.91
Equity Share Capital	3,128.73	3,128.73	3,128.73
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
Basic :	0.04	0.16	0.05
Diluted :	0.04	0.16	0.05

NOTE:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Symbiox Investment & Trading Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Mina Devi Agarwal
 Director
 DIN: NO. 0730734

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.08.2023

MPS PHARMA LIMITED
 (Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)
 Regd. Off: 138, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Meowat, Haryana-122103
 CIN: L74899HR1994PLC038300 Tel. no.: 911-4242484. Fax no.: 011-43571047.
 Website: www.mppharma.com, Email: info@mppharma.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	3.38	-	2.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.44)	(20.77)	(107.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.44)	(20.77)	(107.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.82)	(20.31)	(105.03)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(18.44)	(19.88)	(103.51)
Equity Share Capital	1,911.14	1,911.14	1,911.14
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(1,632.02)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.10)	(0.11)	(0.55)
Diluted :	(0.10)	(0.11)	(0.55)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, viz., www.bseindia.com, www.seindia.co.in and on the Company's website www.mppharma.com. The above Unaudited Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
MPS Pharma Limited
 (Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)
 Sd/-
 Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
 Chairman
 DIN: 0090423

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12th August, 2023

INDO TECH
INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
 CIN: L29113TN1992PLC022011
 Regd. Office : Survey No. 153-210, Iluppappattu Village, Near Rajakulam, Kancheepuram (Dist.) Tamilnadu - 631561. Tel: +91 44 27281854
 Email: investor@indo-tech.com; Website: www.indo-tech.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	
Total income from Operations	9,322	14,467	37,091
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505	1,930	123
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505	1,930	123
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354	1,930	123
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	354	1,943	123
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,062	1,062	1,062
Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	3.33	18.17	1.16

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.indo-tech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Mr. Shridhar Gokhale
 Whole-time Director
 DIN: 08349732

Place : Chennai
 Date : August 11, 2023

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960
 Regd Off:- 18, Ranindra sarani, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal; Email :- goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30th JUNE, 2023
 All figures in ₹ Lakh

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Year ended
	(30/06/2023)	(31/03/2023)	(30/06/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total income from operations (net)	1,862.91	3,039.71	6,539.46	24,883.20
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	(31.29)	(213.86)	206.79	5.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after exceptional items & tax	(22.29)	(157.49)	154.82	14.46
Equity Share Capital	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (Before Extra ordinary Items)				
Basic	-0.17	-1.21	1.19	0.11
Diluted	-0.17	-1.21	1.19	0.11
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (After Extraordinary Items)				
Basic	-0.17	-1.21	1.19	0.11
Diluted	-0.17	-1.21	1.19	0.11

NOTE:

- The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
- The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.
- The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above result as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Earning per share for the quarter and year ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted Earning per share has been calculated considering proposed issue of equity shares on account of conversion of convertible securities if any.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures.

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Mr. Yasin Gori
 Whole time Director
 DIN:08221979

Place :- Ahmedabad
 Date: 11.08.2023

James Warren Tea Limited
 CIN : L15491AS2009PLC009345
 Registered Office : Dhoadaam Tea Estate, P.O. Borahajan, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam 786150;
 Corporate Office: Aspirations Vintage, 12, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700071, Tel: 91-33-40341000,
 E-mail: sec@jwtea.com; Website: www.jwtea.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1236.52	1371.67	14195.15
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	347.82	202.54	2028.48
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	347.82	202.54	2028.48
Net Profit/loss after Tax	317.54	148.88	1687.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	317.54	148.88	1708.01
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	15125.44
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share for the period	1.84	0.86	9.77

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 11th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
- Key Standalone Financial Information :

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income	1371.78	1225.82	11261.81
Net Profit/Loss before Tax	135.50	91.07	540.37
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	101.50	68.17	426.70

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
 Sd/-
 Rajeev Kumar
 Chairman & Whole-time Director
 DIN: 07003686

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.08.2023

RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
 CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039
 Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor Room No- 10 Kolkata-700001.
 Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax: 033-22420588;
 Email id: secretarial@rdbindia.com; Website: www.rdbindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1236.52	1371.67	14195.15
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	347.82	202.54	2028.48
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	347.82	202.54	2028.48
Net Profit/loss after Tax	317.54	148.88	1687.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	317.54	148.88	1708.01
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	15125.44
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share for the period	1.84	0.86	9.77

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 11th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
- Key Standalone Financial Information :

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income	1371.78	1225.82	11261.81
Net Profit/Loss before Tax	135.50	91.07	540.37
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	101.50	68.17	426.70

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
 Sd/-
 Rajeev Kumar
 Chairman & Whole-time Director
 DIN: 07003686

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.08.2023

CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1993PLC013869
 Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560 106
 Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005
 Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website : www.centumelectronics.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2023
 (₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	2,490.89	2,110.58	9,288.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	40.09	(29.94)	121.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	40.09	(29.94)	121.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.49	(25.71)	66.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.13	(4.12)	74.00
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	-	-	128.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,978.32
8	Earnings Per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic :	2.50	(1.67)	7.62	
(b) Diluted :	2.47	(1.67)	7.55	

Notes:

- Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is as follows:
 (₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	1,290.27	994.11	5,052.30
Profit Before Tax	95.76	1.00	263.78
Profit After Tax	71.22	(0.12)	193.99

The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their Meeting held on August 10, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on August 11, 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Apparao V Mallavarapu
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : August 11, 2023

GE Power India Limited
 CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379 Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051
 Website: https://www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited E-Mail ID: in.investor-relations@ge.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023
 (₹ Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022
		Standalone		Consolidated			
1.	Total income from operations	4,402.8	18,840.0	5,200.1	4,402.8	18,840.3	5,200.1
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,363.2	-3,236.0	-633.2	-1,357.9	-3,205.8	-632.3
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,363.2	-3,342.9	-633.2	-1,357.9	-3,312.7	-632.3
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,363.2	-4,436.0	-591.1	-1,357.9	-4,405.8	-590.2
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1,369.7	-4,461.9	-591.8	-1,364.4	-4,433.0	-590.9
6.	Equity share capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3

